# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3227550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORA FEMENIA	10/05/2004
BRENDA POMERANCE	09/29/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBAY INC.
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8364602		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 1600 TCF TOWER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2043.003US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORGAN SPRATTLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Morgan Sprattler/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=2043003#page2.tif source=2043003#page3.tif

PATENT 503180935 REEL: 034965 FRAME: 0878

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Nara Fementa, ("Assignan"), an individual residing at 3104 NE 27 Street, Fort Landerdale, FL 33308, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to exact Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation with its principal place of business at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to:

- (1) the patent applications identified below, and, any and all inventions or improvements disclosed therein, in U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 09/711,578, filed November 13, 2000, entitled "Automated Cross-Cultural Conflict Management";
- (2) all original and reissued Letters Patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all foreign countries on my of said improvements; and in and to all counterpart, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, reissue, extension, substitution and renewal applications disclosing, claiming or relating to said improvements, and all other patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in any foreign countries, on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights attaching to said improvements; and
- (3) all proceeds of said Letters Patents (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of said Letters Patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements, the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee;

each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests berein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignes, its aucressors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment, and that full right to convey said rights, titles and interest is possessed by the Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by uffixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Nora Ecournia

rieto of Qignature

some of Vermint

County of Whyndhar.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

SHAL

RECORDED: 10/14/2004

Motary Phone

My commission expires

PATENT

REEL: 016243 FRAME: 0369

PATENT REEL: 034965 FRAME: 0879

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Brenda Pomerance, ("Assignor"), an individual residing at 260 West 52 Street Apt 27B. New York, NY 10019, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to eBay Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation with its principal place of business at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to:

- the patent applications identified below, and, any and all inventions or improvements disclosed therein, in U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 09/711,578, filed November 13, 2000, entitled "Automated Cross-Cultural Conflict Management";
- all original and reissued Letters Patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all counterpart, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, reissue, extension, substitution and renewal applications disclosing, claiming or relating to said improvements, and all other patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in any foreign countries, on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights attaching to said improvements; and
- all proceeds of said Letters Patents (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and (3) proceeds of infringement suits); and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of said Letters Patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements, the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee;

each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment, and that full right to convey said rights, titles and interest is possessed by the Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Brenda Pornerance	29	Sep	2004
Brenda Pomerance	Date of Signature		

State of NEW YORK) ss. County of NEW YORK)

On this 29 day of September 2004, before me personally appeared BRENDA POMERANCE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

MANCY VILLACIS
NOTARY PUBLIC
KINGS COUNTY, NEW YORK
NO #01VIS102596
EXPIRES 13/08/07

My commission expires /2/08/07

RECORDED: 10/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015243 FRAME: 0367

REEL: 034965 FRAME: 0880

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 02/16/2015